2009 KFX"450R Kawasaki
PARTS DIAGRAM
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2009 KFX"450R

PARTS LIST
Front Fender(s)(BIF-BAF)

ITEM NAME
COVER,MAINTENANCE,BLACK (Ref # 14091B)
COVER,SIDE,LH,BLACK (Ref # 14091E)

COVER,HEAD LAMP COVER,F.BLACK (Ref # 14091F)

COVER,SIDE,RH,BLACK (Ref # 140911)
FENDER-FRONT,MAIN,BLACK (Ref # 35004C)

FENDER-FRONT,OUTER,LH,BLACK (Ref # 35004E)
FENDER-FRONT,OUTER,RH,BLACK (Ref # 35004G)

STAY,FRONT FENDER,LH (Ref # 35063)
STAY,FRONT FENDER,RH (Ref # 35063A)
STAY,FRONT FENDER,OUTER (Ref # 35063B)
STAY,FRONT FENDER,MAIN (Ref # 35063C)
BOLT,6X25 (Ref # 92002)

SCREW,6X18 (Ref # 92009)

NUT,6MM (Ref # 92015)

NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92015A)
COLLAR,FLANGED,L=12.1,BLACK (Ref # 92027)
RIVET (Ref # 92039)

COLLAR (Ref # 92152)

DAMPER (Ref # 92160)

DAMPER (Ref # 92161)

SCREW,5MM (Ref # 92172)

NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92210)
BOLT-SOCKET,6X25 (Ref # 120)
WASHER-PLAIN,6.5X13X1 (Ref # 411)
BOLT-FLANGED,6X20 (Ref # 130)
BOLT-FLANGED,6X30 (Ref # 130A)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER QUANTITY

14091-0554-839
14091-0555-839
14091-0557-6Z
14091-0793-839
35004-0067-839
35004-0068-839
35004-0069-839
35063-0398
35063-0399
35063-0457
35063-0548
92002-1339
92009-1663
92015-1602
92015-1757
92027-1651
92039-0039
92152-0237
92160-1167
92161-0661
92172-0292
92210-0370
120CA0625
411AA0600
130BA0620
130CA0630
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