



# 2009 KFX<sup>®</sup> 450R

## PARTS LIST

### Front Fender(s)(B9F-BAF)

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
COVER,MAINTENANCE,BLACK (Ref # 14091B)	14091-0554-839	1
COVER,SIDE,LH,BLACK (Ref # 14091E)	14091-0555-839	1
COVER,HEAD LAMP COVER,F.BLACK (Ref # 14091F)	14091-0557-6Z	1
COVER,SIDE,RH,BLACK (Ref # 14091I)	14091-0793-839	1
FENDER-FRONT,MAIN,BLACK (Ref # 35004C)	35004-0067-839	1
FENDER-FRONT,OUTER,LH,BLACK (Ref # 35004E)	35004-0068-839	1
FENDER-FRONT,OUTER,RH,BLACK (Ref # 35004G)	35004-0069-839	1
STAY,FRONT FENDER,LH (Ref # 35063)	35063-0398	1
STAY,FRONT FENDER,RH (Ref # 35063A)	35063-0399	1
STAY,FRONT FENDER,OUTER (Ref # 35063B)	35063-0457	1
STAY,FRONT FENDER,MAIN (Ref # 35063C)	35063-0548	1
BOLT,6X25 (Ref # 92002)	92002-1339	2
SCREW,6X18 (Ref # 92009)	92009-1663	2
NUT,6MM (Ref # 92015)	92015-1602	2
NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92015A)	92015-1757	5
COLLAR,FLANGED,L=12.1,BLACK (Ref # 92027)	92027-1651	2
RIVET (Ref # 92039)	92039-0039	4
COLLAR (Ref # 92152)	92152-0237	4
DAMPER (Ref # 92160)	92160-1167	2
DAMPER (Ref # 92161)	92161-0661	1
SCREW,5MM (Ref # 92172)	92172-0292	11
NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92210)	92210-0370	4
BOLT-SOCKET,6X25 (Ref # 120)	120CA0625	2
WASHER-PLAIN,6.5X13X1 (Ref # 411)	411AA0600	2
BOLT-FLANGED,6X20 (Ref # 130)	130BA0620	2
BOLT-FLANGED,6X30 (Ref # 130A)	130CA0630	2